Jacksonville St. (12-7,4-2 CUSA) -vs- UTEP (14-5,4-2 CUSA)

01/23/25 at Don Haskins Center, El Paso, TX

Date: 01/23/25 Score By Period 1 2 Total
thrge?\:dz;gz:Pm372 Jacksonville St. 30 43 73
Site: Don Haskins Center, El Paso, TX UTEP 31 35 66
Referees: Rob Rorke, Tommy Morrissey, Clarence Armstrong
Jacksonville St. 73
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Pierre Jr.,Jaron * 39 5-15 2-8 2-2 0-5 5 3 6 3 0 0 14
02 House,Quel'Ron % 28 4-7 1-1 5-7 2-2 4 3 5 3 0 1 14
50 Nicholson,Mason * 33 2-2 0-0 4-5 3-6 9 1 0 2 1 1 8
03 Cotton,Koree - 30 1-5 1-3 2-2 0-5 5 1 1 0 0 1 5
04 Brigham Jr,Marcellus * 18 2-6 1-4 0-0 1-5 6 2 0 2 0 1 5
06 Houge,Michael 22 10-13 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 1 0 2 0 0 20
10 TItuka,Jao 23 2-6 1-3 2-2 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 0 7
99 Niagu,laroslav 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 3 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-54 6-19 15-18 11-31 42 13 12 17 1 4 73
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-31 38.71% 3-11 27.27% 3-3 100.00%
Second Half 14-23 60.87% 3-8 37.50% 12-15 80.00%
Total 26-54 48.1% 6-19 31.6% 15-18 83.3%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 10 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 0 0
UTEP 66
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Frazier III,Otis * 26 7-12 1-4 2-3 2-4 6 3 2 2 0 3 17
04 Camper Jr.,Corey & 18 3-6 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 2 7
05 Terrell Jr.,David * 34 0-3 0-0 5-8 0-3 3 3 3 0 0 1 5
13 Barnes,Devon o 27 1-8 1-6 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 2 3
34 Kalu,Kevin * 26 1-4 0-0 1-2 2-6 8 1 0 1 0 0 3
12 Bynum,Ahamad 23 4-12 3-4 5-5 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 16
32  Hamilton,Derick 9 24 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 5
33 Jones,Elijah 6 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 4
03 Hebb,Baylor 17 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 3
11  Horton,Trey 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
01 Thomas,KJ 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-58 8-22 14-20 6-19 25 14 11 8 0 8 66
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-28 39.29% 4-9 44.44% 5-6 83.33%
Second Half 11-30 36.67% 4-13 30.77% 9-14 64.29%
Total 22-58 37.9% 8-22 36.4% 14-20 70.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11

Scores Tied: 10 times(s)
Bench Points: 31

Largest Lead: 0 0

Points in the Paint: 28

Fast Break Points: 10



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Jacksonville St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UTEP
19:29 TURNOVER by CAMPER JR.,COREY
MISS 3PTR by PIERRE JR.,JARON 19:08
-- REBOUND DEF by FRAZIER III,OTIS
18:53 TURNOVER by KALU,KEVIN
TURNOVER by BRIGHAM JR,MARCELLUS 18:42
18:42 STEAL by FRAZIER III,OTIS
18:32 MISS 3PTR by CAMPER JR.,COREY
REBOUND DEF by COTTON,KOREE ==
GOOD JUMPER by HOUSE,QUEL'RON 18:22  2-0 V2
18:22 FOUL by FRAZIER III,OTIS
GOOD FT by HOUSE,QUEL'RON 18:22  3-0 V3
17:57 MISS DUNK by KALU,KEVIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRIGHAM JR,MARCELLUS --
MISS 3PTR by BRIGHAM JR,MARCELLUS 17:49
-- REBOUND DEF by BARNES,DEVON
17:36 FOUL by FRAZIER III,OTIS
17:36 TURNOVER by FRAZIER III,OTIS
17:36 SUB OUT by FRAZIER III,OTIS
17:36 SUB IN by HORTON, TREY
MISS JUMPER by HOUSE,QUEL'RON(in the paint) 17:09
TURNOVER by HOUSE,QUEL'RON 17:07
17:07 SUB OUT by BARNES,DEVON
17:07 SUB OUT by KALU,KEVIN
17:07 SUB IN by BYNUM,AHAMAD
17:07 SUB IN by HAMILTON,DERICK
REBOUND OFF by HOUSE,QUEL'RON ==
16:56 MISS JUMPER by BYNUM,AHAMAD

REBOUND DEF by BRIGHAM JR,MARCELLUS -
GOOD 3PTR by PIERRE JR.,JARON 16:31 6-0 V6
ASSIST by HOUSE,QUEL'RON -

16:30 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:30

16:30 SUB OUT by CAMPER JR.,COREY
16:30 SUB OUT by TERRELL JR.,DAVID
16:30 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,DERICK
16:30 SUB IN by THOMAS,KJ

16:30 SUB IN by HEBB,BAYLOR

16:30 SUB IN by JONES,ELIJAH

16:19 6-2 V4 GOOD DUNK by JONES,ELIJAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BYNUM,AHAMAD

TURNOVER by BRIGHAM JR,MARCELLUS 15:56
15:31 MISS 3PTR by JONES,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by PIERRE JR.,JARON --
TURNOVER by PIERRE JR.,JARON 15:19
SUB OUT by COTTON,KOREE 15:19
SUB OUT by BRIGHAM JR,MARCELLUS 15:19
SUB OUT by NICHOLSON,MASON 15:19
SUB IN by HOUGE,MICHAEL 15:19
SUB IN by ITUKA,JAO 15:19
SUB IN by NIAGU,IAROSLAV 15:19
15:10 TURNOVER by THOMAS, K]
STEAL by HOUSE,QUEL'RON 15:10
GOOD LAYUP by HOUSE,QUEL'RON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 15:04 8-2 V6
FOUL by HOUSE,QUEL'RON 14:57

14:51 8-5 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by HORTON,TREY
-- ASSIST by JONES,ELIJAH
MISS JUMPER by ITUKA,JAO 14:28
== REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KJ



14:23 8-7 V1 GOOD DUNK by JONES,ELIJAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by THOMAS, K]

TURNOVER by HOUGE,MICHAEL 13:54
SUB OUT by HOUSE,QUEL'RON 13:54
SUB OUT by HOUGE,MICHAEL 13:54
SUB IN by COTTON,KOREE 13:54
SUB IN by BRIGHAM JR,MARCELLUS 13:54
13:49 MISS 3PTR by HORTON,TREY

REBOUND DEF by ITUKA,JAO --
GOOD 3PTR by COTTON,KOREE 13:38 11-7 V4
ASSIST by PIERRE JR.,JARON ==

13:23 TURNOVER by THOMAS,KJ
STEAL by BRIGHAM JR,MARCELLUS 13:23
MISS 3PTR by PIERRE JR.,JARON 13:14
= REBOUND DEF by HEBB,BAYLOR
13:02 MISS JUMPER by BYNUM,AHAMAD
REBOUND DEF by PIERRE JR.,JARON =
TURNOVER by ITUKA,JAO 12:47
12:47 SUB OUT by THOMAS,KJ
12:47 SUB OUT by HORTON, TREY
12:47 SUB OUT by JONES,ELIJAH
12:47 SUB IN by CAMPER JR.,COREY
12:47 SUB IN by TERRELL JR.,DAVID
12:47 SUB IN by KALU,KEVIN
SUB OUT by PIERRE JR.,JARON 12:47
SUB OUT by NIAGU,IAROSLAV 12:47
SUB IN by HOUSE,QUEL'RON 12:47
SUB IN by NICHOLSON,MASON 12:47
12:34 MISS JUMPER by CAMPER JR.,COREY
-- REBOUND OFF by HEBB,BAYLOR
12:30 MISS JUMPER by HEBB,BAYLOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COTTON,KOREE --
GOOD 3PTR by BRIGHAM JR,MARCELLUS 12:12 14-7 V7
ASSIST by HOUSE,QUEL'RON --

11:49 MISS 3PTR by CAMPER JR.,COREY
REBOUND DEF by COTTON,KOREE --
TURNOVER by HOUSE,QUEL'RON 11:38
11:38 STEAL by CAMPER JR.,COREY
FOUL by COTTON,KOREE 11:33
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:33
11:33 SUB OUT by BYNUM,AHAMAD
11:33 SUB IN by BARNES,DEVON
SUB OUT by ITUKA,JAO 11:33
SUB IN by PIERRE JR.,JARON 11:33

11:33 14-8 V 6 GOOD FT by TERRELL JR.,DAVID(fastbreak)
11:33 14-9 V5 GOOD FT by TERRELL JR.,DAVID(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by PIERRE JR.,JARON 11:03
REBOUND OFF by BRIGHAM JR,MARCELLUS --
MISS JUMPER by BRIGHAM JR,MARCELLUS(in the paint) 10:56
-- REBOUND DEF by KALU,KEVIN
10:43 14-11 V3 GOOD JUMPER by CAMPER JR.,COREY(in the paint)

10:21 FOUL by TERRELL JR.,DAVID
10:21 SUB OUT by HEBB,BAYLOR
10:21 SUB OUT by KALU,KEVIN
10:21 SUB IN by FRAZIER III,OTIS
10:21 SUB IN by HAMILTON,DERICK

SUB OUT by BRIGHAM JR,MARCELLUS 10:21

SUB IN by HOUGE,MICHAEL 10:21

GOOD LAYUP by HOUGE,MICHAEL(in the paint) 10:18 16-11 V5

ASSIST by HOUSE,QUEL'RON --

FOUL by NICHOLSON,MASON 10:06

10:06 MISS FT by TERRELL JR.,DAVID



MISS 3PTR by COTTON,KOREE

REBOUND OFF by NICHOLSON,MASON

MISS 3PTR by PIERRE JR.,JARON

REBOUND OFF by HOUGE,MICHAEL

MISS JUMPER by HOUGE,MICHAEL(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HOUSE,QUEL'RON
REBOUND OFF by NICHOLSON,MASON
TURNOVER by NICHOLSON,MASON

BLOCK by NICHOLSON,MASON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by HOUGE,MICHAEL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HOUGE,MICHAEL

GOOD JUMPER by HOUGE,MICHAEL(in the paint)

STEAL by NICHOLSON,MASON
GOOD JUMPER by HOUGE,MICHAEL
FOUL by HOUGE,MICHAEL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HOUSE,QUEL'RON
SUB OUT by NICHOLSON,MASON
SUB IN by ITUKA,JAO

SUB IN by NIAGU,IAROSLAV

REBOUND DEF by PIERRE JR.,JARON
TURNOVER by NIAGU,IAROSLAV
REBOUND DEF by HOUGE,MICHAEL

GOOD JUMPER by ITUKA,JAO(in the paint)

TURNOVER by NIAGU,IAROSLAV

TURNOVER by NIAGU,IAROSLAV

SUB OUT by NIAGU,IAROSLAV
SUB IN by NICHOLSON,MASON
FOUL by NIAGU,IAROSLAV

TURNOVER by ITUKA,JAO

FOUL by PIERRE JR.,JARON

SUB OUT by COTTON,KOREE
SUB IN by HOUSE,QUEL'RON
GOOD DUNK by HOUGE,MICHAEL(in the paint)

10:06
09:43

09:38

09:35
09:26
09:02
08:57
08:57
08:49
08:49

08:16
08:13
07:50
07:50
07:35
07:26
07:26
07:26
07:26
07:26
07:26
07:26
07:26
07:19
06:59
06:59
06:52

06:28
06:07
05:43
05:43

05:38

05:21
05:21
05:20
05:20
05:20
05:20
05:20
05:01

04:53
04:35
04:35
04:30
04:30
04:30
04:30
04:30
04:30
04:30
04:07

16-12

16-15

18-15

20-15

22-15
22-17

22-19

22-21

22-22
22-23

24-23

V4

V1

V3

V5

V7
V 5

V3

V1

H1

V1

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by TERRELL JR.,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,DERICK
GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,DEVON

STEAL by BARNES,DEVON
MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,DERICK(in the paint)

TURNOVER by HAMILTON,DERICK

SUB OUT by HAMILTON,DERICK
SUB IN by KALU,KEVIN

MISS 3PTR by FRAZIER III,0TIS

STEAL by FRAZIER III,0TIS
MISS JUMPER by BARNES,DEVON(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by FRAZIER III,0TIS(in the paint)

STEAL by BARNES,DEVON

GOOI? LAYUP by FRAZIER III,OTIS(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by TERRELL JR.,DAVID

STEAL by TERRELL JR.,DAVID
SUB OUT by FRAZIER III,OTIS
SUB IN by BYNUM,AHAMAD

MISS LAYUP by BARNES,DEVON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KALU,KEVIN
GOOD TIPIN by KALU,KEVIN(in the paint)

STEAL by CAMPER JR.,COREY

GOOD FT by TERRELL JR.,DAVID(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by TERRELL JR.,DAVID(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by BARNES,DEVON

SUB IN by HORTON,TREY



ASSIST by HOUSE,QUEL'RON --
03:50 MISS JUMPER by KALU,KEVIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NICHOLSON,MASON =
MISS 3PTR by ITUKA,JAO 03:41
REBOUND OFF by HOUSE,QUEL'RON =

03:34 FOUL by KALU,KEVIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:34
GOOD FT by NICHOLSON,MASON 03:34 25-23 V2
GOOD FT by NICHOLSON,MASON 03:34 26-23 V3
03:20 MISS JUMPER by BYNUM,AHAMAD
REBOUND DEF by HOUSE,QUEL'RON =
MISS 3PTR by ITUKA,JAO 03:13
REBOUND OFF by HOUGE,MICHAEL =
MISS TIPIN by HOUGE,MICHAEL(in the paint) 03:08
REBOUND OFF by HOUGE,MICHAEL =
GOOD LAYUP by HOUGE,MICHAEL(in the paint) 03:04 28-23 V5
02:51 MISS JUMPER by BYNUM,AHAMAD(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ITUKA,JAO --
MISS JUMPER by PIERRE JR.,JARON(in the paint) 02:42

-- REBOUND DEF by KALU,KEVIN
02:29 28-26 V2 GOOD 3PTR by BYNUM,AHAMAD
-- ASSIST by HORTON,TREY

02:05 SUB OUT by TERRELL JR.,DAVID
02:05 SUB OUT by KALU,KEVIN
02:05 SUB IN by BARNES,DEVON
02:05 SUB IN by JONES,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by HOUGE,MICHAEL 02:05

SUB IN by BRIGHAM JR,MARCELLUS 02:05

MISS JUMPER by HOUSE,QUEL'RON 01:56

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMPER JR.,COREY
01:50 28-28 GOOD LAYUP by BYNUM,AHAMAD (fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CAMPER JR.,COREY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:47
MISS 3PTR by BRIGHAM JR,MARCELLUS 01:24
REBOUND OFF by NICHOLSON,MASON ==
01:23 FOUL by JONES,ELIJAH
MISS JUMPER by ITUKA,JAO 01:10

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,ELIJAH
00:59 28-31 H3 GOOD 3PTR by CAMPER JR.,COREY
GOOD JUMPER by PIERRE JR.,JARON(in the paint) 00:33 30-31 H1
00:02 MISS JUMPER by JONES,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by BRIGHAM JR,MARCELLUS -

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Jacksonville St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UTEP
20:00 SUB OUT by HORTON, TREY
20:00 SUB OUT by BYNUM,AHAMAD
20:00 SUB OUT by JONES,ELIJAH
20:00 SUB IN by TERRELL JR.,DAVID
20:00 SUB IN by FRAZIER III,OTIS
20:00 SUB IN by KALU,KEVIN

SUB OUT by ITUKA,JAO 20:00

SUB IN by COTTON,KOREE 20:00

GOOD JUMPER by NICHOLSON,MASON(in the paint) 19:36 32-31 V1

ASSIST by PIERRE JR.,JARON ==
19:19 32-34 H2 GOOD 3PTR by FRAZIER III,0TIS

GOOD LAYUP by HOUSE,QUEL'RON(in the paint) 18:56 34-34
FOUL by HOUSE,QUEL'RON 18:35
18:35 MISS FT by TERRELL JR.,DAVID

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



18:35 MISS FT by TERRELL JR.,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by PIERRE JR.,JARON --
MISS 3PTR by BRIGHAM JR,MARCELLUS 18:14
-- REBOUND DEF by KALU,KEVIN
18:03 34-36 H2 GOOD DUNK by CAMPER JR.,COREY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by PIERRE JR.,JARON 17:47
17:46 SUB OUT by CAMPER JR.,COREY
17:46 SUB IN by BYNUM,AHAMAD

== REBOUND DEF by FRAZIER III,OTIS
17:20 34-39 HS5 GOOD 3PTR by BYNUM,AHAMAD
== ASSIST by TERRELL JR.,DAVID

MISS 3PTR by COTTON,KOREE 16:58
- REBOUND DEF by KALU,KEVIN

16:43 MISS JUMPER by TERRELL JR.,DAVID(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRIGHAM JR,MARCELLUS -

16:38 FOUL by BYNUM,AHAMAD
MISS FT by HOUSE,QUEL'RON(fastbreak) 16:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HOUSE,QUEL'RON(fastbreak) 16:38

-- REBOUND DEF by KALU,KEVIN

FOUL by HOUSE,QUEL'RON 16:23

16:23 34-40 H6 GOOD FT by BYNUM,AHAMAD

16:23 34-41 H7 GOOD FT by BYNUM,AHAMAD
SUB OUT by HOUSE,QUEL'RON 16:23
SUB OUT by BRIGHAM JR,MARCELLUS 16:23
SUB IN by HOUGE,MICHAEL 16:23
SUB IN by ITUKA,JAO 16:23

16:23 34-42 H8 GOOD FT by BYNUM,AHAMAD
GOOD 3PTR by ITUKA,JAO 16:06 37-42 H5
ASSIST by PIERRE JR.,JARON --

15:50 MISS 3PTR by FRAZIER III,OTIS

REBOUND DEF by COTTON,KOREE --

GOOD JUMPER by HOUGE,MICHAEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 15:43 39-42 H3

ASSIST by COTTON,KOREE --

15:26 MISS JUMPER by BYNUM,AHAMAD
REBOUND DEF by NICHOLSON,MASON --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:24
TURNOVER by NICHOLSON,MASON 15:24

15:17 MISS JUMPER by BYNUM,AHAMAD

-- REBOUND OFF by FRAZIER III,0TIS
15:10 39-44 HS5 GOOD JUMPER by FRAZIER III,OTIS(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by PIERRE JR.,JARON(in the paint) 14:52 41-44 H3

14:24 MISS 3PTR by BARNES,DEVON

-- REBOUND OFF by FRAZIER III,0TIS

14:18 MISS 3PTR by BARNES,DEVON
REBOUND DEF by PIERRE JR.,JARON --

14:04 FOUL by TERRELL JR.,DAVID
GOOD FT by ITUKA,JAO 14:04 42-44 H2
GOOD FT by ITUKA,JAO 14:04 43-44 H1

13:47 MISS JUMPER by FRAZIER III,OTIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NICHOLSON,MASON o
GOOD JUMPER by HOUGE,MICHAEL(in the paint) 13:38 45-44 V1
ASSIST by PIERRE JR.,JARON ==

13:17 MISS JUMPER by KALU,KEVIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOUGE,MICHAEL ==
MISS 3PTR by PIERRE JR.,JARON 13:02
== REBOUND DEF by FRAZIER III,OTIS
12:53 45-47 H2 GOOD 3PTR by BYNUM,AHAMAD
o ASSIST by TERRELL JR.,DAVID
MISS LAYUP by COTTON,KOREE(in the paint) 12:25
== REBOUND DEF by TERRELL JR.,DAVID
12:21 SUB OUT by BARNES,DEVON



SUB OUT by NICHOLSON,MASON
SUB IN by NIAGU,IAROSLAV

GOOD JUMPER by HOUGE,MICHAEL(in the paint)

ASSIST by PIERRE JR.,JARON

REBOUND DEF by ITUKA,JAO

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by HOUGE,MICHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by HOUGE,MICHAEL
FOUL by NIAGU,IAROSLAV

SUB OUT by NIAGU,IAROSLAV

SUB IN by NICHOLSON,MASON

TURNOVER by PIERRE JR.,JARON

GOOD FT by NICHOLSON,MASON
GOOD FT by NICHOLSON,MASON

MISS JUMPER by COTTON,KOREE

REBOUND DEF by NICHOLSON,MASON

SUB OUT by COTTON,KOREE

SUB OUT by HOUGE,MICHAEL

SUB IN by HOUSE,QUEL'RON

SUB IN by BRIGHAM JR,MARCELLUS

GOOD JUMPER by NICHOLSON,MASON(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOUSE,QUEL'RON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS FT by NICHOLSON,MASON

REBOUND DEF by NICHOLSON,MASON

TURNOVER by HOUSE,QUEL'RON

TURNOVER by PIERRE JR.,JARON

REBOUND DEF by NICHOLSON,MASON

49-49

49-50

49-52

50-52
51-52
51-55

H1

H3

H2
H1
H 4

SUB OUT by KALU,KEVIN
SUB IN by HEBB,BAYLOR
SUB IN by HAMILTON,DERICK

GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,DERICK(in the paint)
ASSIST by FRAZIER III,0TIS

MISS LAYUP by HAMILTON,DERICK(in the paint)

FOUL by HEBB,BAYLOR

MISS LAYUP by TERRELL JR.,DAVID(in the paint)

MISS FT by HAMILTON,DERICK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by HAMILTON,DERICK

STEAL by FRAZIER III,0TIS

MISS 3PTR by BYNUM,AHAMAD

REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON,DERICK

GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,DERICK(in the paint)
FOUL by FRAZIER III,OTIS

GOOD 3PTR by HEBB,BAYLOR
ASSIST by FRAZIER III,OTIS

REBOUND DEF by FRAZIER III,OTIS
MISS JUMPER by FRAZIER III,0TIS(in the paint)

SUB OUT by FRAZIER III,OTIS
SUB IN by HORTON,TREY

FOUL by HORTON,TREY

REBOUND DEF by TERRELL JR.,DAVID
MISS JUMPER by BYNUM,AHAMAD(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HORTON, TREY
SUB IN by FRAZIER III,OTIS

TURNOVER by FRAZIER III,OTIS

SUB OUT by BYNUM,AHAMAD
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,DERICK
SUB IN by BARNES,DEVON

SUB IN by KALU,KEVIN

MISS 3PTR by HEBB,BAYLOR



GOOD JUMPER by BRIGHAM JR,MARCELLUS
FOUL by BRIGHAM JR,MARCELLUS

GOOD FT by PIERRE JR.,JARON
GOOD FT by PIERRE JR.,JARON

FOUL by PIERRE JR.,JARON

MISS JUMPER by PIERRE JR.,JARON

GOOD FT by HOUSE,QUEL'RON

SUB OUT by ITUKA,JAO
SUB IN by COTTON,KOREE
GOOD FT by HOUSE,QUEL'RON

FOUL by BRIGHAM JR,MARCELLUS
SUB OUT by BRIGHAM JR,MARCELLUS
SUB IN by HOUGE,MICHAEL

GOOD 3PTR by HOUSE,QUEL'RON
ASSIST by PIERRE JR.,JARON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by PIERRE JR.,JARON

GOOD LAYUP by PIERRE JR.,JARON(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by PIERRE JR.,JARON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by PIERRE JR.,JARON

REBOUND OFF by HOUGE,MICHAEL

GOOD DUNK by HOUGE,MICHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COTTON,KOREE
MISS 3PTR by PIERRE JR.,JARON

REBOUND DEF by HOUSE,QUEL'RON

GOOD FT by HOUSE,QUEL'RON
GOOD FT by HOUSE,QUEL'RON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HOUSE,QUEL'RON

SUB IN by BRIGHAM JR,MARCELLUS

06:24
06:02
06:02

06:02
05:43
05:43
05:43
05:31

05:31
05:30

05:30
05:08

04:43

55-55

55-56

56-56
57-56

57-57

57-59

58-59

59-59
59-61

59-62
62-62

62-63
62-64

64-64

64-66

67-66

69-66

70-66
71-66

H1

V1

H2

H1

H2

H3

H1
H2

H2

V1

V3

V4
V5

MISS FT by FRAZIER III,0TIS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by FRAZIER III,0TIS
FOUL by TERRELL JR.,DAVID

MISS LAYUP by TERRELL JR.,DAVID(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KALU,KEVIN

MISS FT by KALU,KEVIN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by KALU,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by KALU,KEVIN

GOOD LAYUP by FRAZIER III,0TIS(in the paint)

FOUL by HEBB,BAYLOR

SUB OUT by HEBB,BAYLOR
SUB IN by BYNUM,AHAMAD

GOOD JUMPER by FRAZIER III,0TIS(in the paint)

GOOD FT by FRAZIER III,0TIS

GOOD FT by BYNUM,AHAMAD
GOOD FT by BYNUM,AHAMAD
SUB OUT by BYNUM,AHAMAD
SUB IN by HEBB,BAYLOR

GOOD LAYUP by FRAZIER III,0TIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by HEBB,BAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by FRAZIER III,0TIS

MISS 3PTR by BARNES,DEVON
REBOUND DEF by TERRELL JR.,DAVID
MISS 3PTR by BARNES,DEVON

FOUL by BARNES,DEVON

SUB OUT by HEBB,BAYLOR
SUB IN by BYNUM,AHAMAD

TURNOVER by BYNUM,AHAMAD



STEAL by COTTON,KOREE 00:17

00:13 FOUL by BARNES,DEVON
GOOD FT by COTTON,KOREE(fastbreak) 00:13 72-66 V6
GOOD FT by COTTON,KOREE(fastbreak) 00:13 73-66 V7

00:10 MISS 3PTR by BARNES,DEVON

REBOUND DEF by BRIGHAM JR,MARCELLUS --



